

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.45 of 2018

S.Jasowanta Singh

.... Appellant

- Versus –

State of Manipur

.... Respondent

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

12.11.2018

R.S., CJ.

Issue notice of admission to the respondent returnable by

28.11.2018.

Dasti is also permitted.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro