

WA No. 45 of 2018
Ref:- W.P.(C) No. 920 of 2018

..... Appellant

..... Respondent

Date Order :: 01.08.2019.

ORDER

R.S., CJ

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the appellant stating that Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant is out of station. Heard also Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the respondent.

At request, post the matter on 08.08.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil