

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta singh

..... *Appellant*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

5.09.2019.

CJ

On two earlier occasions, Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel has been taking for adjournment for one reason or the other. Today also, there is a request for adjournment on his behalf.

At request, adjourn to 17.10.2019.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY