

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent....

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

06.04.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.)

At the request of Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel representing Mr.
M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 27.04.2021.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep