

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.02.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant, states that this matter has to await the disposal of Civil Appeal No. 7291 of 2016 pending before the Supreme Court.

Post on 04.07.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep