

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

13.10.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel, appears for the MPSC. Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel representing Ms. N. Jyotsana, learned counsel for the appellant, states that the Civil Appeal is still pending consideration before the Supreme Court.

Post on 08.12.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana