

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

30.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Jagatchandra, learned counsel, states that he would be appearing for the appellant, and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel, appearing for the MPSC, states that the civil appeal is still pending consideration before the Supreme Court.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities. Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Post on 22.02.2023.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Additional Advocate General, Manipur, from the cause list after Mr. Jagatchandra, learned counsel, enters appearance.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana