

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

29.01.2024
(C.J.)

At the request of Ms. Donapriya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, which is not opposed by Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, the hearing of the present writ appeal is adjourned.

List on 13.02.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin