

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22.07.2024

A. Bimol Singh, Judge. :

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for taking up this matter after two weeks.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate and Ms. Alina, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14.08.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sandeep