

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

04-11-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, which is not opposed by Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Dy. Government Advocate appearing on behalf of State of Manipur and Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Manipur University.

At his request, list on 20-11-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria