

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

20-11-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned senior counsel and Executive member of the Manipur High Court Bar Association, invites our attention to the circumstance that although curfew has been lifted, it is only for a limited period of time, i.e. 5.00 a.m. to 10.00 a.m. and therefore, lawyers, advocates and litigants are unable to attend Court either in person or through video conferencing. On behalf of the Bar, an accommodation is sought for today in view of the prevailing situation.

List on 05-12-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria