

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh.

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur.

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

05.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

List this matter on 28.01.2025.

Since the matter is of the year 2018, post this matter on the top of the list under the caption for hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom