

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 45 of 2021

Thangjam Santa Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

Order

26.02.2025

- [1] None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
- [2] Present Mr. Kh. Athouba, learned G.A. assisted by Mr.
Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. G.A. for the State respondent.
- [3] List this case on 09.04.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring