

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

05.06.2025

Learned Dy. Government Advocate for respondent No. 1, namely, Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, namely, Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, and learned counsel for respondent No. 4, namely, Mr. I. Denning are present before the Court physically.

However, there is no representation for the learned counsel for the appellant either physically or through video conferencing.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 17.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep