

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R
[A. Bimol, J]

20.08.2025

Heard Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel assisted by
Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy Government Advocate
appeared for the State; Mr. D.P. Sahu, learned counsel appeared for the
respondents No. 2 & 3 and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appeared for
the MPSC.

Appeal is admitted for hearing.

List this case again 15.09.2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin