

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[M. Sundar, CJ]

26.09.2025

Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel for appellant; Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy Government Advocate for respondent No. 1; Mr. DP Sahu, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and Ms. Melody, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 are before this Court.

Re-notified.

List on 09.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin