

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

11.12.2025

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned State counsel is before us in the physical Court and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 is before us on the Video Conferencing platform but there is no representation for appellant, for the purpose of giving an opportunity to appellant and learned counsel for appellant, let this matter stand over to 10.03.2026.

List on 10.03.2026

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep