

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 45 of 2018

Shri Sapam Jasowanta Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

06.05.2026

[1] Mr. Jonti Roscoe, learned counsel representing Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel on record for writ appellant requests for adjournment citing inconvenience/difficulty for the arguing counsel.

[2] Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned State counsel for respondent No. 1, Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and Mr. Khelemba, learned counsel representing Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 4 do not oppose the afore-referred request.

[3] To be noted, Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel is present in the Court and he is ready to advance arguments in the captioned matter.

[4] Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for writ appellant.

[5] List on 24.06.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin